Cancer Genetic Counselors in arizona

Banner MD Anderson Cancer Center 
Rebecca Carr, MS, CGC
Jennifer Siettmann, MS, CGC
Anna Vercruyssen, MS, CGC

2940 E. Banner Gateway Drive, Suite 450
Gilbert, AZ 85234
Ph: (480) 256-4353 
Rebecca.Luiten@bannerhealth.com
Jennifer.Siettmann@bannerhealth.com
Anna.vercruyssen@bannerhealth.com

Banner Health
Justin Gasparini, MS, CGC

925 E. McDowell Rd
Phoenix, AZ 85006
Ph: (602) 521-3818
F: (602)839-6000
Justin.gasparini@bannerhealth.com
Mayo Clinic 
Kathleen Barrus, MS, CGC

5777 East Mayo Boulevard	
Phoenix, AZ  85054
Ph: (480) 342-6263
F: (480) 301-4761

Dignity Health Cancer Institute 
Karen Dirrigl, MS, CGC
Kim Brussow, MS, CGC

625 N. 6th Street	
Phoenix, AZ  85004
Ph: (602) 406-8222
F: (602) 604-4772
 karen.dirrigl@commonspirit.org
[bookmark: _GoBack] kimberly.brussow@commonspirit.org


Virginia G. Piper Cancer Center at Honor Health 
Cynthia Lim, MS, CGC
Madison Lafleur, MS, CGC
Shealyn Smith, MS

10460 N. 92nd Street, Suite 206	
Scottsdale, AZ  85258

Deer Valley Location:
19646 N. 27th Ave, Ste 301
Phoenix, AZ 85027

Ph: 623-434-6138
F: 602-331-5765
Cynthia.Lim@honorhealth.com
mlafleur@honorhealth.com
Sheasmith@honorhealth.com




TUCSON, aZ 

University of Arizona Cancer Center 

Lauren Maynard, MS, CGC

3838 N. Campbell Ave
Tucson, AZ 85719
Ph: (520) 694-2873
lauren.maynard@bannerhealth.com
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